Mass.-Dartmouth (6-15, 5-7) -vs- Southern Me. (13-8, 7-5)

02/04/23 at Gorham, Maine; Hill Gymnasium

Date: 02/04/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

X;E?,:dg;ggfrm Mass.-Dartmouth 49 37 86

Site: Gorham, Maine; Hill Gymnasium Southern Me. 45 46 91

Referees: Baril, Averill, Edwards

Mass.-Dartmouth 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Isaac Percy * 28 11-16 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 0 0 0 24

11 Dhalyn Sanders-Dyer i 38 8-25 1-7 4-5 3-6 9 4 2 2 0 3 21

15 John Martins jr. * 39 4-7 1-1 4-5 2-1 3 0 5 0 0 2 13

30 Jackson Zancan % 39 5-11 0-3 3-4 4-3 7 3 1 6 1 1 13

14  Jayquan Leonard * 34 3-6 1-2 1-2 2-5 7 2 3 1 0 2 8

20 Bryson Andrews 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 1 4

23 Nic Boyd 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-69 6-19 14-18 14-22 36 16 13 14 1 9 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-34 52.94 % 5-13 38.46 % 8-9 88.89 %

Second Half 15-35 42.86 % 1-6 16.67 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 33-69 47.8% 6-19 31.6 % 14-18 77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 12 1st-16:33

Southern Me. 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Chance Dixon * 37 9-15 5-9 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 2 26

22  Cody Hawes = 29 6-10 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 4 6 5 0 1 16

20 Clay Kuhn * 29 3-8 2-3 3-4 2-5 7 1 0 3 2 0 11

02 Jason Lombard = 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 0 6

00 Simon Chadbourne * 25 1-3 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4

11  Mark Asare 18 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 0 0 0 12

04 Diego Colon 28 2-10 1-7 5-5 0-5 5 2 2 4 0 2 10

30 Joe Longoria 20 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 0 6

T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-60 13-25 16-19 9-25 34 18 18 18 2 5 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 9-17 52.94 % 8-9 88.89 %

Second Half 17-31 54.84 % 4-8 50.00 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 31-60 51.7 % 13-25 52.0% 16-19 84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 6 2nd-01:45

Fast Break Points: 0



Mass.-Dartmouth 49

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Isaac Percy 11 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 9
11  Dhalyn Sanders-Dyer 18 4-11 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 9
15  John Martins jr. 19 3-4 1-1 3-3 2-0 2 0 4 0 0 2 10
30 Jackson Zancan 19 3-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 8
14  Jayquan Leonard 17 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 2 6
20 Bryson Andrews 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
23 Nic Boyd 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-34 5-13 8-9 7-11 18 7 10 7 0 6 49
52.9 % 38.5% 88.9 %
Southern Me. 45
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Chance Dixon 18 6-10 5-8 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 20
22  Cody Hawes 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
20 Clay Kuhn 14 2-3 1-1 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 0 8
2 Jason Lombard 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
Simon Chadbourne 14 0-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Mark Asare 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 0 6
Diego Colon 12 1-6 1-5 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 1 4
30 Joe Longoria 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-29 9-17 8-9 4-10 14 8 9 11 1 2 45

48.3 % 52.9 % 88.9 %



Mass.-Dartmouth 37

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Isaac Percy 17 7-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 15
11 Dhalyn Sanders-Dyer 20 4-14 0-2 4-5 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 2 12
15  John Martins jr. 20 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
30 Jackson Zancan 20 2-7 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 4 1 0 5
14  Jayquan Leonard 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Bryson Andrews 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
23 Nic Boyd 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-35 1-6 6-9 7-11 18 9 3 7 1 3 37
42.9 % 16.7 % 66.7 %
Southern Me. 46
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Chance Dixon 19 3-5 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
22  Cody Hawes 15 4-8 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 5 4 0 1 12
20 Clay Kuhn 15 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
2 Jason Lombard 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
Simon Chadbourne 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Mark Asare 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
Diego Colon 16 1-4 0-2 4-4 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 1 6
30 Joe Longoria 10 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-31 4-8 8-10 5-15 20 10 9 7 1 3 46

54.8 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mass.-Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Me.
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 19:44 3-0 V3
ASSIST by LEONARD,JAYQUAN ==
19:15 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,JACKSON ==
GOOD LAYUP by PERCY,ISAAC(in the paint) 19:03 5-0 V5
18:41 MISS JUMPER by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
-- REBOUND OFF by LOMBARD,JASON
18:36 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN --
MISS JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC 18:15
REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,JACKSON(in the paint) 18:11 7-0 V7
18:01 MISS JUMPER by LOMBARD,JASON
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,JAYQUAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JOHN MARTINS(in the paint) 17:56 9-0 V9
ASSIST by LEONARD,JAYQUAN ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:54
17:54 SUB IN by ASARE,MARK
17:54 SUB OUT by LOMBARD,JASON
17:38 TURNOVER by KUHN,CLAY
STEAL by ZANCAN,JACKSON 17:37
MISS JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC 17:28
REBOUND OFF by JR,JOHN MARTINS --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CODY
16:57 MISS 3PTR by ASARE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN --
MISS 3PTR by ZANCAN,JACKSON 16:47
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,JAYQUAN --
ASSIST by PERCY,ISAAC o=
GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,JAYQUAN 16:33 12-0 V12
16:15 12-3 V9 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE
-- ASSIST by ASARE,MARK
TURNOVER by ZANCAN,JACKSON 15:57
15:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:35 12-6 V6 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE
-- ASSIST by ASARE,MARK
ASSIST by JR,JOHN MARTINS o=

GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC 15:15 14-6 V38
14:59 14-9 V5 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE
GOOD JUMPER by JR,JOHN MARTINS 14:36 16-9 V7

14:09 16-12 V4 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE
-- ASSIST by ASARE,MARK

MISS 3PTR by PERCY,ISAAC 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CODY

13:37 TURNOVER by KUHN,CLAY

13:37 SUB IN by LONGORIA,JOE

13:37 SUB IN by COLON,DIEGO

13:37 SUB OUT by KUHN,CLAY

13:37 SUB OUT by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,JAYQUAN 13:28 18-12 V6

13:14 MISS 3PTR by COLON,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,JAYQUAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JR,JOHN MARTINS 12:54 21-12 V9
ASSIST by ZANCAN,JACKSON --
12:37 21-15 V6 GOOD 3PTR by ASARE,MARK
-- ASSIST by COLON,DIEGO
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 12:23 23-15 V8



REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC

SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRYSON

SUB IN by BOYD,NIC

SUB OUT by LEONARD,JAYQUAN

SUB OUT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by PERCY,ISAAC
ASSIST by BOYD,NIC

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,BRYSON

FOUL by PERCY,ISAAC

SUB IN by LEONARD,JAYQUAN

SUB IN by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN
SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC

SUB OUT by JR,JOHN MARTINS
TURNOVER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,JACKSON(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEONARD,JAYQUAN

TURNOVER by LEONARD,JAYQUAN

FOUL by PERCY,ISAAC
SUB IN by JR,JOHN MARTINS
SUB OUT by PERCY,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

FOUL by LEONARD,JAYQUAN

STEAL by JR,JOHN MARTINS

MISS JUMPER by JR,JOHN MARTINS
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,BRYSON
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,BRYSON

12:10
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:34
11:20
10:49
10:13
10:13
10:13
09:59
09:59

09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:45
09:41
09:26

09:16
08:54
08:53
08:43
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:27

08:12

08:02
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:36
07:29
07:19

MISS 3PTR by COLON,DIEGO

FOUL by ASARE,MARK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LOMBARD,JASON
SUB OUT by ASARE,MARK

25-15 V10
25-17 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HAWES,CODY(in the paint)
28-17 V11
TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by KUHN,CLAY
SUB OUT by HAWES,CODY
BLOCK by KUHN,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by KUHN,CLAY
28-19 V9 GOOD LAYUP by KUHN,CLAY(in the paint)

28-20

30-20

30-23

30-26

30-29

30-32

ASSIST by DIXON,CHANCE

V 8 GOOD FT by KUHN,CLAY

TURNOVER by COLON,DIEGO

V10

V7 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE
ASSIST by LOMBARD,JASON

STEAL by DIXON,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by COLON,DIEGO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ASARE,MARK

SUB IN by HAWES,CODY

SUB OUT by LONGORIA,JOE

SUB OUT by LOMBARD,JASON
V4 GOOD 3PTR by KUHN,CLAY

ASSIST by HAWES,CODY

REBOUND DEF by KUHN,CLAY
V1l GOOD 3PTR by COLON,DIEGO
ASSIST by ASARE,MARK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
SUB OUT by DIXON,CHANCE
TURNOVER by HAWES,CODY

FOUL by HAWES,CODY

H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ASARE,MARK



-- ASSIST by COLON,DIEGO

TURNOVER by ZANCAN,JACKSON 06:59
SUB IN by BOYD,NIC 06:59
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRYSON 06:59
06:41 MISS 3PTR by COLON,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,JAYQUAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC 06:31
REBOUND OFF by JR,JOHN MARTINS --

06:28 FOUL by ASARE,MARK
06:28 SUB IN by DIXON,CHANCE
06:28 SUB OUT by ASARE,MARK
TURNOVER by BOYD,NIC 06:17
06:15 STEAL by COLON,DIEGO
06:13 TURNOVER by COLON,DIEGO
STEAL by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN(in the paint) 06:10 32-32
05:59 TURNOVER by COLON,DIEGO
STEAL by LEONARD,JAYQUAN 05:59
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,JAYQUAN 05:55
REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,JACKSON --
TURNOVER by TEAM 05:54
05:43 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN =
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 05:35
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN =
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,NIC 05:27 35-32 V3

ASSIST by JR,JOHN MARTINS ==
05:03 35-34 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HAWES,CODY

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KUHN,CLAY
04:40 MISS LAYUP by KUHN,CLAY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CODY
04:35 MISS JUMPER by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
-- REBOUND OFF by KUHN,CLAY
FOUL by BOYD,NIC 04:35
SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRYSON 04:35
SUB OUT by ZANCAN,JACKSON 04:35
04:33 MISS LAYUP by DIXON,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRYSON ==
04:26 FOUL by DIXON,CHANCE
04:17 FOUL by HAWES,CODY
GOOD FT by JR,JOHN MARTINS 04:17 36-34 V2
GOOD FT by JR,JOHN MARTINS 04:17 37-34 V3
GOOD FT by JR,JOHN MARTINS 04:17 38-34 V4
04:17 SUB IN by LOMBARD,JASON
04:17 SUB IN by LONGORIA,JOE
04:17 SUB OUT by HAWES,CODY
04:17 SUB OUT by COLON,DIEGO
FOUL by ANDREWS,BRYSON 03:58
03:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:58 MISS FT by KUHN,CLAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:58 38-35 V3 GOOD FT by KUHN,CLAY
03:58 38-36 V2 GOOD FT by KUHN,CLAY

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by LOMBARD,JASON
03:36 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by LOMBARD,JASON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,JAYQUAN 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LOMBARD,JASON
03:16 38-40 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,CHANCE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:14
SUB IN by ZANCAN,JACKSON 03:14



SUB OUT by LEONARD,JAYQUAN

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRYSON
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

SUB IN by LEONARD,JAYQUAN
SUB OUT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRYSON

GOOD FT by LEONARD,JAYQUAN
MISS FT by LEONARD,JAYQUAN

SUB IN by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN
SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC

STEAL by LEONARD,JAYQUAN
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ZANCAN,JACKSON
GOOD FT by ZANCAN,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JR,JOHN MARTINS

STEAL by JR,JOHN MARTINS
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN(in the paint)

ASSIST by JR,JOHN MARTINS
FOUL by ANDREWS,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

FOUL by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

03:14
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:44
02:34

02:31
02:31
02:08

02:06
02:06
02:06

02:06
02:06
01:56
01:54
01:42
01:28

01:15
01:15
01:15
01:04
00:43

00:34
00:33
00:30

00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:05

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

39-40
40-40

41-40

43-40

44-40
45-40

47-40

49-40

49-41
49-42

49-43
49-44
49-45

FOUL by KUHN,CLAY
H1

SUB IN by COLON,DIEGO
SUB OUT by KUHN,CLAY
TURNOVER by LONGORIA,JOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LONGORIA,JOE

FOUL by LOMBARD,JASON
V1

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,CHANCE

TURNOVER by LONGORIA,JOE

V3
MISS JUMPER by COLON,DIEGO

FOUL by LOMBARD,JASON
V4
V5

TURNOVER by LONGORIA,JOE
V7

TURNOVER by LOMBARD,JASON

V9

V8
V7

GOOD FT by COLON,DIEGO
GOOD FT by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
SUB IN by KUHN,CLAY

SUB OUT by LOMBARD,JASON

REBOUND DEF by LONGORIA,JOE
V6

V5
V4

GOOD FT by DIXON,CHANCE
GOOD FT by DIXON,CHANCE
GOOD FT by DIXON,CHANCE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mass.-Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Me.
19:41 49-47 V2 GOOD LAYUP by LOMBARD,JASON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HAWES,CODY
GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC 19:30 51-47 V4
19:19 MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CODY
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,JAYQUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN(in the paint) 19:14 53-47 V6
19:12 FOUL by LOMBARD,JASON
GOOD FT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 19:12 54-47 V7
18:47 MISS JUMPER by KUHN,CLAY
== REBOUND OFF by KUHN,CLAY
18:37 54-50 V4 GOOD 3PTR by KUHN,CLAY

ASSIST by HAWES,CODY



GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC

BLOCK by ZANCAN,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by JR,JOHN MARTINS

GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by ZANCAN,JACKSON

STEAL by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JR,JOHN MARTINS

REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC
FOUL by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN
MISS LAYUP by ZANCAN,JACKSON

TURNOVER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,JAYQUAN
TURNOVER by ZANCAN,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by ZANCAN,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by ZANCAN,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,JAYQUAN
MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,JAYQUAN

FOUL by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

56-50

58-50
58-52

60-52

60-55

62-55

62-57

64-57

64-60

V6

V8
V6

V8

V5

V7

V5

V7

V4

MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CODY

REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CODY
MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CODY

FOUL by DIXON,CHANCE

GOOD LAYUP by LOMBARD,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOMBARD,JASON
TURNOVER by HAWES,CODY

GOOD 3PTR by CHADBOURNE,SIMON

ASSIST by HAWES,CODY

REBOUND DEF by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,CHANCE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ASARE,MARK

SUB IN by COLON,DIEGO

SUB OUT by LOMBARD,JASON

SUB OUT by CHADBOURNE,SIMON

GOOD LAYUP by COLON,DIEGO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWES,CODY

REBOUND DEF by KUHN,CLAY
FOUL by HAWES,CODY
TURNOVER by HAWES,CODY
SUB IN by LONGORIA,JOE
SUB OUT by HAWES,CODY

MISS 3PTR by KUHN,CLAY

MISS 3PTR by COLON,DIEGO

FOUL by ASARE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by KUHN,CLAY
FOUL by LONGORIA,JOE

REBOUND DEF by LONGORIA,JOE

MISS LAYUP by COLON,DIEGO

BLOCK by KUHN,CLAY

SUB IN by HAWES,CODY

SUB OUT by KUHN,CLAY

GOOD 3PTR by ASARE,MARK



-- ASSIST by LONGORIA,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,JAYQUAN(in the paint) 12:12 66-60 V6
11:54 MISS LAYUP by LONGORIA,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by LONGORIA,JOE
11:47 66-63 V3 GOOD 3PTR by ASARE,MARK
-- ASSIST by LONGORIA,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC 11:18 68-63 V5
10:56 68-65 V3 GOOD LAYUP by LONGORIA,JOE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DIXON,CHANCE

10:48 FOUL by ASARE,MARK
SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRYSON 10:48
SUB OUT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 10:48
10:48 SUB IN by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
10:48 SUB IN by LOMBARD,JASON
10:48 SUB OUT by ASARE,MARK
10:48 SUB OUT by DIXON,CHANCE
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,BRYSON 10:34
FOUL by ANDREWS,BRYSON 10:25
SUB IN by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 10:25
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRYSON 10:25
10:20 TURNOVER by COLON,DIEGO
MISS 3PTR by PERCY,ISAAC 09:59
== REBOUND DEF by LOMBARD,JASON
09:48 TURNOVER by LOMBARD,JASON
STEAL by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 09:48
09:45 FOUL by LOMBARD,JASON
GOOD FT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 09:45 69-65 V4
MISS FT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 09:45
== REBOUND DEF by COLON,DIEGO
09:45 SUB IN by DIXON,CHANCE
09:45 SUB OUT by LOMBARD,JASON
09:31 MISS 3PTR by COLON,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,JACKSON ==
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 09:22

== REBOUND DEF by COLON,DIEGO
FOUL by ZANCAN,JACKSON 09:13
09:13 69-66 V3 GOOD FT by HAWES,CODY
09:13 69-67 V2 GOOD FT by HAWES,CODY

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CODY
08:39 69-69 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by JR,JOHN MARTINS 08:20

== REBOUND DEF by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
08:01 69-71 H2 GOOD JUMPER by LONGORIA,JOE

FOUL by LEONARD,JAYQUAN 08:01
08:01 MISS FT by LONGORIA,JOE
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN ==
SUB IN by BOYD,NIC 08:01
SUB OUT by LEONARD,JAYQUAN 08:01
GOOD JUMPER by ZANCAN,JACKSON 07:48 71-71
FOUL by PERCY,ISAAC 07:37
07:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

07:37 71-72 H1 GOOD FT by HAWES,CODY
07:37 71-73 H2 GOOD FT by HAWES,CODY

SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRYSON 07:37
SUB OUT by PERCY,ISAAC 07:37
07:37 SUB IN by KUHN,CLAY
07:37 SUB OUT by LONGORIA,JOE
TURNOVER by ZANCAN,JACKSON 07:19
07:09 71-75 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HAWES,CODY
06:42 FOUL by COLON,DIEGO

GOOD FT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 06:42 72-75 H3



GOOD FT by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 06:42 73-75 H?2
06:26 73-77 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HAWES,CODY

TURNOVER by ANDREWS,BRYSON 06:06
06:06 STEAL by HAWES,CODY
06:02 TURNOVER by HAWES,CODY
STEAL by ANDREWS,BRYSON 06:02
06:02 FOUL by HAWES,CODY
GOOD FT by JR,JOHN MARTINS 06:02 74-77 H3
MISS FT by JR,JOHN MARTINS 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,DIEGO
06:02 SUB IN by LONGORIA,JOE
06:02 SUB OUT by HAWES,CODY
05:51 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,CHANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,CHANCE
05:41 74-79 H5 GOOD JUMPER by LONGORIA,JOE
-- ASSIST by CHADBOURNE,SIMON

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 05:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by PERCY,ISAAC 05:24
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRYSON 05:24
TURNOVER by ZANCAN,JACKSON 05:17
05:17 STEAL by DIXON,CHANCE
FOUL by ZANCAN,JACKSON 05:16
05:16 MISS FT by DIXON,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN =
SUB IN by LEONARD,JAYQUAN 05:16
SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC 05:16
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 05:02
- REBOUND DEF by COLON,DIEGO
04:53 TURNOVER by KUHN,CLAY
MISS JUMPER by PERCY,ISAAC 04:33
REBOUND OFF by PERCY,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by PERCY,ISAAC(in the paint) 04:29 76-79 H3
04:08 MISS LAYUP by KUHN,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN =
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JOHN MARTINS(in the paint) 04:02 78-79 H1
ASSIST by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN =

03:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:33 SUB IN by ASARE,MARK
03:33 SUB IN by HAWES,CODY
03:33 SUB OUT by LONGORIA,JOE
03:33 SUB OUT by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
03:29 MISS LAYUP by KUHN,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by PERCY,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:09 78-81 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HAWES,CODY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 02:56
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:37 78-83 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,CHANCE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HAWES,CODY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:33
02:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN 02:17
REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,JACKSON ==
02:14 FOUL by COLON,DIEGO
GOOD FT by ZANCAN,JACKSON 02:14 79-83 H4
MISS FT by ZANCAN,JACKSON 02:14
REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,JACKSON ==
TURNOVER by ZANCAN,JACKSON 02:12
02:12 STEAL by COLON,DIEGO

01:45 79-85 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HAWES,CODY(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

REBOUND OFF by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PERCY,ISAAC
ASSIST by JR,JOHN MARTINS

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL by ZANCAN,JACKSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ZANCAN,JACKSON

FOUL by SANDERS-DYER,DHALYN
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TURNOVER by HAWES,CODY

MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CODY

REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CODY

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,CHANCE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by COLON,DIEGO
GOOD FT by COLON,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by COLON,DIEGO

GOOD FT by COLON,DIEGO
GOOD FT by COLON,DIEGO

SUB IN by CHADBOURNE,SIMON
SUB IN by LONGORIA,JOE

SUB OUT by HAWES,CODY

SUB OUT by ASARE,MARK



